

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1349/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in CRLMC No.986/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REFEEK AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Haris Beeran,Adv.  
Mr. Amer Musthaq Salim,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order of the Additional Sessions Judge, Ernakulam indicates that all the witnesses were examined by the Lower Court, as directed by the High Court of Kerala. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the same is factually incorrect.

Under these circumstances, the petitioners are directed to produce the case sheet of the Trial Court giving the details of the witnesses who had been examined, as directed by the High Court.

Post after three weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|