

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1349/2013

REFEEK AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amer Mushtaq,adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.M.F.Philip,adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.  
  
Ms.Yogamaya,adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last chance given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4, he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, Registry to process the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

SB