

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1349/2013)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in CRLMC No. 986/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

REFEEK AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini.V, Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies of Special Leave Petition for service of respondent nos. 3 & 4 is condoned.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr.PA

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS