

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1349/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in CRLMC No. 986/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

REFEEK AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master

